## 506397754 12/11/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6444510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW SNYDER	01/06/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPEED RING GOLF LLC	
Street Address:	9204 AXMINSTER DR.	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40299	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17118686

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (614)228-6704

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 614-228-6280

**Email:** patents@invention-protection.com

Correspondent Name: DAWSEY CO., L.P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 785

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPDR.001NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. DAWSEY	
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Dawsey/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20201211\_Assignment of Patent Application - Matt Snyder - Speed Ring Golf LLC#page1.tif

PATENT 506397754 REEL: 054613 FRAME: 0103

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, MATTHEW SNYDER, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 9204 Axminster Dr., Louisville, KY, 40299, U.S.A.; am the inventor of an invention entitled "GOLF SWING SPEED TRAINER" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2019, and was assigned Application No 62/947,095;

WHEREAS, SPEED RING GOLF LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a mailing address of 9204 Axminster Dr., Louisville, KY, 40299, U.S.A; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSICNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 12/11/2020

Marthew S	Turkyolin nyder	Date January 6' , 2019	
NO	YTARY CERTIFICATE:		
	State of Kennicky		
	County of JEHASO		
	On this UT day of 0, 2014 before appeared MATTHEW SNYDER, personally knowledge to be the persons who executed the wi	ore me the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally own to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory thin instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand,	and official seal.	
(SEAL)	NOTARY NOTARY Public Notary Notary Public Notary No	ion expires on <u>04/04/2</u> 023	
	All Committeens	DATENT	

PATENT REEL: 054613 FRAME: 0104